

Standortagentur Tirol

Dr. Harald Gohm

CEO

harald.gohm@standort-tirol.at Tel +43.512.576262.0

Inq.-Etzel-Straße 17 6020 Innsbruck +43.512.576262.0 Fax +43.512.576262.10 office@standort-tirol.at

www.standort-tirol.at

ICANN Suite 330, 4676 Admiralty Way Marina del Rey, CA 90292 USA

Innsbruck, 2012-04-03

Attention: New gTLD Evaluation Process Letter of Support for the .tirol Initiative by punkt Tirol GmbH

Ladies and Gentlemen.

Standortagentur Tirol is the official business agency of the federal province Tirol (Austria). Our main mission is to raise the attractiveness of the Tirol business location.

Our organization is a supporter of the .tirol initiative of punkt Tirol GmbH.

This letter is to confirm that our organization continues to fully support the application for .tirol by punkt Tirol GmbH submitted to ICANN. The .tirol gTLD will be used to provide a namespace for all Tyroleans worldwide on the Internet. We have accompanied and supported punkt Tirol GmbH and its executives closely in the development of this proposal. We understand that in the event that the application is successful, punkt Tirol GmbH will enter into an agreement with ICANN. In doing so, the company will be required to comply with consensus policies developed through the ICANN multistakeholder policy processes.

As the general manager of our organization I confirm that I have the authority to be writing to you on this matter. My contact dates are:

Standortagentur Tirol Dr. Harald Gohm Ing.-Etzel-Straße 17 A-6020 Innsbruck phone +43.512.576262.0 fax +43.512.576262.10 harald.gohm@standort-tirol.at www.standort-tirol.at

Thank you for the opportunity to support this application.

Yours sincerely

Dr. Harald Gohm

CEQ Standortagentur Tirol



Tirol Werbung GmbH

Dr. Michael BrandlProkurist
michael.brandl@tirolwerbung.at
+43.512.5320-220

Maria Theresienstraße 55 6010 Innsbruck Tel +43.512.5320-0 Fax +43.512.5320-100 info@tirol.at www.tirol.at

ICANN
Suite 330, 4676 Admiralty Way
Marina del Rey, CA 90292
USA

Innsbruck, 2012-04-02

Attention: New gTLD Evaluation Process
Letter of Support for the .tirol Initiative by punkt Tirol GmbH

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Tirol Werbung is the official tourist board of the federal province Tirol (Austria), owned and controlled by our federal government. Our main mission is to do tourism marketing on behalf of our federal government. We own the Tirol trademark that is registered as community trademark as well as international trademark and as national trademark with Austrian Patent and Trademark Office.

Our organization is a supporter of the .tirol initiative of punkt Tirol GmbH.

This letter is to confirm that our organization continues to fully support the application for .tirol by punkt Tirol GmbH submitted to ICANN. The .tirol gTLD will be used to provide a namespace for all Tyroleans worldwide on the Internet. We have accompanied and supported punkt Tirol GmbH and its executives closely in the development of this proposal. We understand that in the event that the application is successful, punkt Tirol GmbH will enter into an agreement with ICANN. In doing so, the company will be required to comply with consensus policies developed through the ICANN multistakeholder policy processes.

As the general manager of our organization I confirm that I have the authority to be writing to you on this matter. My contact dates are:

Tirol Werbung GmbH
Maria Theresienstrasse 55
A-6010 Innsbruck
Dr. Michael Brandl
phone +43.512.5320.220
fax +43.512.5320.140
michael.brandl@tirolwerbung.at
www.tirolwerbung.at

Thank you for the opportunity to support this application.

Yours sincerely

Stv. Direktor Tirol Werbung GmbH

Tirol Tourist Board

Michael Brandl, Dr